Winnipeg Embroiderer's Guild

POLICY ON AWARDING OF THE KORU PENDANT

December 1, 2005

- 1. Permanent ownership of the Koru Pendant remains with the Winnipeg Embroiderers' Guild.
- 2. The privilege of wearing the Koru Pendant at meetings is awarded yearly to the member whose work is voted as best of the Summer Challenge by popular vote amongst members of the Winnipeg Embroiderers' Guild.
- 3. Yearly, at the September meeting, the previous year's winner must surrender the Pendant to the newly selected winner.
- 4. Any member who has custody of the Koru Pendant must surrender such custody immediately upon either moving out of the WEG catchment area or quitting membership in the Winnipeg Embroiderers' Guild.